



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2022.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Drainage Improvements  
MM 102.6 TO MM 109.1  
02/24/2022 1:00:00 PM

| <b>Company Name</b>                     | <b>Total Bid Amount</b> |
|---|-------------------------|
| Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC - Bangor, ME | \$6,297,366.00          |
| Pike Industries, Inc. - Fairfield, ME   | \$6,480,174.00          |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Drainage Improvements  
MM 102.6 TO MM 109.1  
02/24/2022 1:00:00 PM

Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC  
Bangor, ME

| Item No. | Item Description  | UOM | Quantity  | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 202.202  | Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline  | SY  | 281900.00 | 2.25       | \$634,275.00    |
| 202.2026 | Remove Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths  | SF  | 385.00    | 25.00      | \$9,625.00      |
| 202.205  | Rumble Strips   | EA  | 122400.00 | 0.25       | \$30,600.00     |
| 403.2081 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm (Polymer Modified)- RAP   | Ton | 24500.00  | 140.00     | \$3,430,000.00  |
| 403.2084 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | Ton | 180.00    | 200.00     | \$36,000.00     |
| 403.211  | Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming)  | Ton | 150.00    | 285.00     | \$42,750.00     |
| 409.152  | Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied  | GAL | 17590.00  | 10.00      | \$175,900.00    |
| 419.3    | Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut  | LF  | 900.00    | 11.00      | \$9,900.00      |
| 419.301  | Saw Cutting and Sealing Bituminous Pavement   | LF  | 156.00    | 26.00      | \$4,056.00      |
| 424.323  | Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealant   | LB  | 39700.00  | 4.25       | \$168,725.00    |
| 459.06   | Bituminous Concrete Waterway - Type I   | EA  | 12.00     | 3500.00    | \$42,000.00     |
| 470.08   | Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings   | Ton | 1200.00   | 47.00      | \$56,400.00     |
| 470.081  | Berm Correction   | LF  | 21000.00  | 5.00       | \$105,000.00    |
| 520.23   | Asphaltic Plug Joint  | LF  | 136.00    | 160.00     | \$21,760.00     |
| 603.199  | 24 inch Culvert Pipe - Option III   | LF  | 58.00     | 425.00     | \$24,650.00     |
| 603.28   | Concrete Collar   | EA  | 3.00      | 2500.00    | \$7,500.00      |
| 604.182  | Clean Existing Catch Basin And Manhole  | EA  | 60.00     | 350.00     | \$21,000.00     |
| 604.186  | Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type IV  | EA  | 10.00     | 2750.00    | \$27,500.00     |
| 610.08   | Plain Rip Rap   | CY  | 15.00     | 160.00     | \$2,400.00      |
| 613.319  | Erosion Control Blanket   | SY  | 1150.00   | 5.50       | \$6,325.00      |
| 615.07   | Loam  | CY  | 90.00     | 115.00     | \$10,350.00     |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch   | LS  | 1.00      | 23000.00   | \$23,000.00     |
| 620.58   | Erosion Control Geotextile  | SY  | 75.00     | 5.00       | \$375.00        |
| 627.73   | Temporary Pavement Marking Line Tape  | LF  | 5200.00   | 2.30       | \$11,960.00     |
| 627.78   | Temporary Pavement Marking Line   | LF  | 203400.00 | 0.15       | \$30,510.00     |
| 627.812  | Temporary Raised Pavement Markers   | EA  | 13500.00  | 0.65       | \$8,775.00      |
| 627.94   | Pavement Marking Tape   | LF  | 2650.00   | 11.00      | \$29,150.00     |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Drainage Improvements  
MM 102.6 TO MM 109.1  
02/24/2022 1:00:00 PM

| Item No.         | Item Description  | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount       |
|------------------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| 627.941          | Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-inch width  | LF  | 300.00   | 12.00      | \$3,600.00            |
| 627.942          | Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 12-inch width | LF  | 160.00   | 23.50      | \$3,760.00            |
| 629.05           | Hand Labor, Straight Time                                     | HR  | 20.00    | 62.00      | \$1,240.00            |
| 631.1            | Air Compressor (including operator)                           | HR  | 20.00    | 62.00      | \$1,240.00            |
| 631.11           | Air Tool (including operator)                                 | HR  | 20.00    | 62.00      | \$1,240.00            |
| 631.12           | All Purpose Excavator (including operator)                    | HR  | 30.00    | 151.00     | \$4,530.00            |
| 631.172          | Truck - Large (including operator)                            | HR  | 30.00    | 75.00      | \$2,250.00            |
| 631.36           | Foreman   | HR  | 20.00    | 75.00      | \$1,500.00            |
| 652.3            | Flashing Arrow  | EA  | 4.00     | 1800.00    | \$7,200.00            |
| 652.35           | Construction Signs  | SF  | 4550.00  | 7.00       | \$31,850.00           |
| 652.3611         | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Mill and Fill         | LS  | 1.00     | 557000.00  | \$557,000.00          |
| 652.411          | Portable - Changeable Message Sign                            | EA  | 4.00     | 4500.00    | \$18,000.00           |
| 652.45           | Truck Mounted Attenuator                                      | CD  | 75.00    | 710.00     | \$53,250.00           |
| 652.452          | Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign                    | EA  | 2.00     | 4100.00    | \$8,200.00            |
| 656.5            | Baled Hay, in place   | EA  | 70.00    | 26.00      | \$1,820.00            |
| 656.632          | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence                                  | LF  | 400.00   | 5.50       | \$2,200.00            |
| 659.1            | Mobilization  | LS  | 1.00     | 628000.00  | \$628,000.00          |
| <b>Total Bid</b> |   |     |          |            | <b>\$6,297,366.00</b> |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.01  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation and Drainage Improvements  
MM 102.6 TO MM 109.1  
02/24/2022 1:00:00 PM

Pike Industries, Inc.  
Fairfield, ME

| Item No. | Item Description  | UOM | Quantity  | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|----------|---|-----|-----------|------------|-----------------|
| 202.202  | Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline  | SY  | 281900.00 | 2.65       | \$747,035.00    |
| 202.2026 | Remove Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths  | SF  | 385.00    | 22.00      | \$8,470.00      |
| 202.205  | Rumble Strips   | EA  | 122400.00 | 0.30       | \$36,720.00     |
| 403.2081 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm (Polymer Modified)- RAP   | Ton | 24500.00  | 119.00     | \$2,915,500.00  |
| 403.2084 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | Ton | 180.00    | 245.00     | \$44,100.00     |
| 403.211  | Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming)  | Ton | 150.00    | 235.00     | \$35,250.00     |
| 409.152  | Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied  | GAL | 17590.00  | 10.50      | \$184,695.00    |
| 419.3    | Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut  | LF  | 900.00    | 10.75      | \$9,675.00      |
| 419.301  | Saw Cutting and Sealing Bituminous Pavement   | LF  | 156.00    | 25.50      | \$3,978.00      |
| 424.323  | Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealant   | LB  | 39700.00  | 4.40       | \$174,680.00    |
| 459.06   | Bituminous Concrete Waterway - Type I   | EA  | 12.00     | 2675.00    | \$32,100.00     |
| 470.08   | Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings   | Ton | 1200.00   | 32.25      | \$38,700.00     |
| 470.081  | Berm Correction   | LF  | 21000.00  | 4.35       | \$91,350.00     |
| 520.23   | Asphaltic Plug Joint  | LF  | 136.00    | 150.00     | \$20,400.00     |
| 603.199  | 24 inch Culvert Pipe - Option III   | LF  | 58.00     | 400.00     | \$23,200.00     |
| 603.28   | Concrete Collar   | EA  | 3.00      | 2250.00    | \$6,750.00      |
| 604.182  | Clean Existing Catch Basin And Manhole  | EA  | 60.00     | 323.00     | \$19,380.00     |
| 604.186  | Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type IV  | EA  | 10.00     | 2580.00    | \$25,800.00     |
| 610.08   | Plain Rip Rap   | CY  | 15.00     | 160.00     | \$2,400.00      |
| 613.319  | Erosion Control Blanket   | SY  | 1150.00   | 5.40       | \$6,210.00      |
| 615.07   | Loam  | CY  | 90.00     | 110.00     | \$9,900.00      |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch   | LS  | 1.00      | 24500.00   | \$24,500.00     |
| 620.58   | Erosion Control Geotextile  | SY  | 75.00     | 5.60       | \$420.00        |
| 627.73   | Temporary Pavement Marking Line Tape  | LF  | 5200.00   | 5.60       | \$29,120.00     |
| 627.78   | Temporary Pavement Marking Line   | LF  | 203400.00 | 0.11       | \$22,374.00     |
| 627.812  | Temporary Raised Pavement Markers   | EA  | 13500.00  | 0.75       | \$10,125.00     |
| 627.94   | Pavement Marking Tape   | LF  | 2650.00   | 7.00       | \$18,550.00     |



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2022.01  
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation and Drainage Improvements**  
**MM 102.6 TO MM 109.1**  
**02/24/2022 1:00:00 PM**

| Item No.         | Item Description  | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount       |
|------------------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------------------|
| 627.941          | Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-inch width  | LF  | 300.00   | 16.85      | \$5,055.00            |
| 627.942          | Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 12-inch width | LF  | 160.00   | 20.20      | \$3,232.00            |
| 629.05           | Hand Labor, Straight Time                                     | HR  | 20.00    | 65.00      | \$1,300.00            |
| 631.1            | Air Compressor (including operator)                           | HR  | 20.00    | 65.00      | \$1,300.00            |
| 631.11           | Air Tool (including operator)                                 | HR  | 20.00    | 65.00      | \$1,300.00            |
| 631.12           | All Purpose Excavator (including operator)                    | HR  | 30.00    | 165.00     | \$4,950.00            |
| 631.172          | Truck - Large (including operator)                            | HR  | 30.00    | 85.00      | \$2,550.00            |
| 631.36           | Foreman   | HR  | 20.00    | 85.00      | \$1,700.00            |
| 652.3            | Flashing Arrow  | EA  | 4.00     | 2650.00    | \$10,600.00           |
| 652.35           | Construction Signs  | SF  | 4550.00  | 17.00      | \$77,350.00           |
| 652.3611         | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices, Mill and Fill         | LS  | 1.00     | 790340.00  | \$790,340.00          |
| 652.411          | Portable - Changeable Message Sign                            | EA  | 4.00     | 5750.00    | \$23,000.00           |
| 652.45           | Truck Mounted Attenuator                                      | CD  | 75.00    | 485.00     | \$36,375.00           |
| 652.452          | Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign                    | EA  | 2.00     | 4750.00    | \$9,500.00            |
| 656.5            | Baled Hay, in place   | EA  | 70.00    | 30.00      | \$2,100.00            |
| 656.632          | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence                                  | LF  | 400.00   | 5.85       | \$2,340.00            |
| 659.1            | Mobilization  | LS  | 1.00     | 965800.00  | \$965,800.00          |
| <b>Total Bid</b> |   |     |          |            | <b>\$6,480,174.00</b> |